
 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 

 

 

Erasmus+: Higher Education - International Capacity Building 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

N° 2016 - 2528 / 001 - 003 

 

TO 

 

GRANT AGREEMENT 

2016 - 2528 / 001 - 001 

 

574090-EPP-1-2016-1-IT-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP 

 

Concluded between the Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 

(hereinafter referred to as "the Agency"), acting under powers delegated by the European 

Commission, represented for the purposes of signature of this amendment by RAHDERS 

Ralf, Authorising Officer by Sub-delegation of the Agency,  

 

and 

 

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DEL SANNIO 

PIAZZA GUERRAZZI 1,  

I - 82100  BENEVENTO 

VAT NUMBER:  IT01114010620  

 

hereinafter referred to as "the coordinator",  

 

and the other beneficiaries, listed in the above mentioned Grant Agreement (hereinafter 

referred to as "the Agreement"),  

 

hereinafter referred to collectively as "the beneficiaries", 

 

Having regard to the mandate(s) attached to the Agreement, which allow(s) the coordinator to 

request the amendment of the latter, 

 

Whereas by letter of 22/4/2020 the coordinator has requested an amendment of the Agreement, 

 

Whereas the Agency agrees to amend the Agreement,  

 

As a consequence, the Agreement is modified as follows:  

Ref. Ares(2020)2399235 - 06/05/2020



ARTICLE I 

 

The new legal representative of the coordinator is CANFORA GERARDO. 

 

 

ARTICLE II 

 

All the other provisions and annexes of the Agreement and any previous amendments, which 

are not changed by this amendment shall remain unchanged and shall continue to apply. 

 

 

ARTICLE III 

 

The present amendment shall form an integral part of the Agreement. It shall take effect on 

the date of its signature; 

 

 

 
 

Signed in Brussels, on 6/05/2020. 

 

 

Electronically signed on 30/04/2020 00:49 (UTC+02) in accordance with article 4.2 (Validity of electronic documents) of Commission Decision 2004/563


		2020-05-06T13:49:53+0000




